CH \$40.00 032

ETAS ID: TM471305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's state of incorporation from New York to Delaware on assignment of HYATT, Registration No. 0322410, previously recorded on Reel 002580 Frame 0369. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's state of incorporation is Delaware.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delphi Technologies, Inc.		10/30/2001	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Bearing Corporation
Street Address:	44 High Street
City:	West Nyack
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10994
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0322410	HYATT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: dpopovic@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033268-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friscia
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-2580-0369#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-2580-0369#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0789

source=assignment-tm-2580-0369#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006320 FRAME: 0790 09-12-2002

Form **PTO-1594**

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Delphi Technologies, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name of Conveying party Change of Name of Change o	Street Address: 44 High Street City: West Nyack State: NY Zip: 10994 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Name Other
Execution Date: 10/30/2001	Tepicserialive designation is attached. [185] F NO
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	222440
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional numb	er(s) attached Yes 🗸 No
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	er(s) attached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rer(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Robert W. Smith, Esq.	Per(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address:_McCarter & English, LLP	Per(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Robert W. Smith, Esq.	Per(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address:McCarter & English, LLP Street Address:Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street City: NewarkState: _NJ Zip:07101-0652	Per(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address:McCarter & English, LLP Street Address:Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street City: NewarkState: _NJ Zip:07101-0652	Per(s) attached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address:McCarter & English, LLP Street Address:Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street City: NewarkState: _NJ Zip:07101-0652	Per(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

This Assignment is made effective as of the day of October, 2001, by and between DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 5725 Delphi Drive, Toy, Michigan 48098 U.S.A. ("Assignor") and GENERAL BEARING CORPORATION, a corporation with offices at 44 High Street, West Nyack, New York 10094 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed and/or described on Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all of the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks, and all issued registrations with respect to same, as well as the goodwill related to the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor will execute any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in and to the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Anthony Lee
Title: VP DIE

Page 1 of 2

Appendix A Schedule of Marks in U.S.

MARK HYATT REGISTRATION NO.

322410

Page 2 of 2